
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2350
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2003
BAN ON PTV
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;KAILASH MEGHWAL;M.V.V.S MURTHI;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to put a ban on Pakistan TV which has of late launched a hatred campaign against India; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal at present to ban Pak TV.
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